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EMERGENCY NUMBERS
EMERGENCIES 9-911
EMERGENCY FIRST AID 310/337-0300
California Highway Patrol (760) 482-2500
Fire Department (760) 353-5222
Paramedics (760) 352-2711
Sheriff’s Department (760) 339-6311
Campus Security (760) 996-4614
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Abarca, John - Reprographics Center Tech 385 512
Abrams, Robert - English 354 2700
Abubo, Dennis - Maintenance Worker II 371 Maint
Agatep, Virginia - Staff Secretary III/ACCESO 716 3200
Agee, John - Sociology 510 807C
Aguilar, Erika - Office Asst III 252 2000
Aguilar, Manuel - Student Services Rep 344-7213ExtCampus
Aguilar, Ruben - Custodial Supervisor 371 Maint
Alarcon, Jose - Student Services Coordinator 204 Admin
Alonso, Yethel - Mailroom/Office Assistant 374 Maint
Alvarado, Beatriz - SSS Counselor 260 100
Amidon, Linda - Administrative Assistant 215 Admin
Arce-Gomez, Frances - Staff Secretary I 361 1104
Archuleta, Joe - Math/Engr/Physics 295 403
Arguelles, Trinidad - Counselor 248 100
Arias, Jaime - General Mgr. Cafeteria 319 613A
Armenta, Celeste - Nursing 574 2130
Artechi, Olga - EOPS/CARE Coordinator 264 100
Avila, Beatriz - Transfer Center Counselor 482 100
Aye, Tyson - Exercise Sci/Well/Sport 165 758
Baukholt, Robert -English 752 1604D
Beckley, Jeff - Business 324 805
Belellano, Adriela - Career Dev. Spec. 317 2103
Bell, Mary - Payroll/Benefit Coordinator 237 16
Bemis, Roberta - English 226 48
Beope, Frances - Counselor 250 100
Berry, Kathy - VP Academic Services 213 Admin
Biley, Patti - ESL Coordinator/ESL 227 809
Bill, Emily - Counselor 544 100
Blek, Craig - Economics 441 805
Bohan, Peter - ESL 228 809
Boyle, Marilyn - Grant Prog Spec/Title V 2+2 166 1708
Boyle, Michael - Microcomputer Lab Asst 195 1705
Byrd, Krista - Chair, Beh/Soc Science 335 807B
Cabrera, Hector - Upward Bound Counselor 494 100
Caldwell, Eldon - Microcompter Tech 395 1306C
Camillo, Elvia M. - Staff Secretary II 144 40
Campos, Gilbert - Counselor 768-9740 ExtCampus
Canez-Savala, Said - EOPS Counselor 410 100
Cantwell, Jeff - Director Application Services 388 1500
Cardoza, Saria - Administrative Secretary 456 1000
Carlson, C. Marylynn - Nursing 423 2130
Carmona, Gloria- Learning Spec/ACCESO 136 3200
Carnes, Dennis - Biology 301 412
Carter, Mary - Administrative Assistant 235 16
Carr, Vikki - Executive Assistant 219 Admin
Castillo, Judith - Assessment Tech 465 2000
Castrapel, Rick - Math 505 3201C
Castro, Lupe- -Student Services Technician 458 Admin
Castro-Garcia, Maria - EOPS Staff Sec I 407 100
Ceasar, Ted - Associate Dean DSP&S 311 2107
Cesena, Edward - Learning Service Tech 184 2611
Chavez, Pablo - Vehicle/Equip Mech 376 Maint
Chavez, Rosa - Administrative Secretary 312 2107
Chien, Andrew - Biology 755 1708B
Chun, Dawn - Project Director/ACCESO 286 3200
Cital, Mirella - Student Services Rep 768-9740 ExtCampus
Collins, Karen - Museum Curator 358-7016 Ocotillo
Contreras, Isabel - Student Service Asst 203 Admin

Cook, Steve - Microcomputer Lab Tech 134 901
Cormier, Judy - English 709 3200
Cornejo, Joe - Wtr Sys Treatment Spec 405 WT Plant
Cortes-Ramirez, Carol - Staff Secretary II 304 401
Craven, Julie - ESL 750 42
Crosby, Mickey - Grounds Maint. Supvsr 399 Maint
Cross, Lisa - Student Srvs Spec/Evaluator 222 Admin
Cruz, Charlene - Staff Secretary I 337-5176Ca1WORKs
Curiel, Maria - Financial Aid Officer 271 100
Curiel, Soley - Financial Aid Tech 415 100
Cypher, Jacki - EMS Coordinator 275 2125
David, Samuel - Biology/Chemistry 298 402
Davila, Raul - Custodian 371 Maint
Davis, Donna - Nursing 345 2126
Davis, Hope - Music 287 305B
Davis, Lincoln - English 289 813
Decker, Van - Music 205 305D
Deyo, Jeff - Exercise Sci/Well/Sport 330 704
Diaz-Canez, Dolores - Proj Dir, Student Sup Serv255 100
Diaz, Rafael - Custodian 371 Maint
Dorantes, Kathleen - English 328 41
Dorsey-Freeman, Sheila - Human Res Anlyst 413 2400
Dorsey, Tanya - Counselor 417 100
Drury, Dave - Chair, Exercise Sci/Well /Sport 323 705
Espinoza, Grace - Admin. Secretary 265 100
Espinoza, Joe - Student Employment Spec 717 1702
Esqueda, Jesus - Counselor 353-2180 ExtCampus
Esquer, Maria - Assessment Counselor 337-5174 Ca1WORKs
Everly, Nannette - Science Lab Tech 302 406D
Felix, Irma - Library Technician I 380 1500
Felix, Mireya - Assessment Counselor 482-2838 Ca1WORKs
Finnell, Gaylla - Political Science 511 807A
Fischer, Fred - English 223 207
Fisher, James - Chemistry 524 407
Fitzsimmons, Rick - Nursing 421 2129
Fletes, Carlos - Director of Fiscal Svcs 234 16
Fletes, Myriam - Project Dir Talent Search 251 200
Flores, Clemente - Custodian 371 Maint
Foundation Receptionist 124 34
Fraker, Scott - Custodian 353-2180 ExtCampus
Fregoso, Hugo - Grounds Maint Worker 371 Maint
Fristrup, Carey - Outreach Coordinator 426 100
Gage-Mosher, Ronald - Psychology 440 807E
Galindo, Martha - Accounting Technician 242 16
Gallo, Angie - Human Resources Tech 194 2400
Gamboa, Toni - Administrative Secretary 378 1500
Garcia, Maria F. - Custodian 371 Maint
Garcia, Martha - Assessment Counselor 482-2837 Ca1WORKs
Garcia-Hernandez, Martha - Adm. Assist 212 2400
Garcia, Raquel - Instr Spec/DSPS 316 2115
Garcia, Rosario - EOPS Counselor 262 100
Garza, Alex - English 229 2700
Gay, Bill - Public Relations 337-1700
Gaytan, Sergio - Financial Aid Tech 106 100
Ghanim, Walid - CIS 428 907
Gilbertson, Tom - Art 364 1307A
Gilison, Daniel - Biology 759 1604I
Gilliam, Phyllis - Accounting Technician 464 16
Gomez, Kristen - Counselor, Title V 2+2 140 100
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Gomez, Raul - HVAC Technician 400 Maint
Gonzalez, Gabriel - Student Services Rep 768-9740 ExtCampus
Gonzalez, Raquel - Purchasing Tech 370 1400
Gonzalez-Morales, Norma - R/W Lab Coor 531 2611
Green, Anthony - Custodian 371 Maint
Green, Becky - Director of CFCS 231 2200
Green, JoAnn - Staff SecretaryI 274 100
Gregory, Travis - Assoc. Dean, H. R. 207 2400
Gretz, Suzanne - History 492 807C
Grijalva, Carol – Preschool Teacher 499 2300
Grijalva, Tricia - Library Technician II 409 1503
Guerrero , Jose - Coordinator/AJ 279 209
Guinn, Melani - Chair, Humanities Div 283 307
Guluarte, Jorge - Tool Rm/Auto Shop Tech 361 1402
Gutierrez, Javier - Microcomputer Lab Tech 451 901
Gutierrez, Salvador - Custodian 371 Maint
Guzman, Cesar - Counselor 344-7213 ExtCampus
Hansink, Todd - Business 462 802C
Harris, Diane - ESL 171 1716
Hartfield, Dolores - Staff Secretary II 468 2155
Hartfield, Zula - Human Resources Analyst 208 2400
Hartsock, Laura - Administrative Secretary 348 2155
Health Center 310 2109
Hegarty, Carol - Art 198 1306B
Hernandez, Oscar - Math 739 2700-4
Hernandez, Sara - Staff Secretary II 224 40
Heumann, Michael - English 553 3200
Higgins, Sue - Allied Health 549 2134
Higginson, Jane - Env Sci 751 1604I
Hill, Gene - IVC Foundation Director 103 34
Hisel, Christy - Foundation Assistant Dir 113 34
Horton, Sidne - Exercise Sci/Wellness/Sport 334 706
Hoyt, Nancy - Accounting Coordinator 238 16
Huerta, Gonzalo - Dean of Applied Sciences 419 Admin
Hueso, Angelica - Language Lab Specialist 292 2607
Ibarra, Noe - AV Assistant I 389 1508
Izarraraz, Marisa - Financial Aid Tech 268 100
Jacobson, Eric - History/PolSci 284 1712
Jacobo, Martha - Assessment Center Tech 447 2000
Jaime, Victor - VP Student Services 269 100
Jaimes, Jorge - Grounds Maintenance Wrkr 371 Maint
Jimenez, Ricardo - CS 720 1604F
Jones, Tricia - SSS Office AssistantIII 379 100
Kakiuchi, Betty - Accountant 243 16
Kalin, Janeen - EOPS Counselor 258 100
Kareva, Kseniya - ESL 705 3200
Kelly, Nannette - Art/Humanities 291 312
Knaak, Manfred - Anthro/Geog 282 1604C
Krejci, Caroline - English 712 2700
Krimm, Dixie - Admin Secretary 353-2180 ExtCampus
Lansing, Esther - Staff Secretary III 371 Maint
Lau, John - VP Business Services 241 16
Lavery, Russell - Astronomy/Phys Sci 202 205
Lay, Nancy - English 707 49
Lee, Carol - Transfer Center Director 263 100
Lehtonen, Eric - Math 522 1709
Leon, Allyn F. - Math 523 1604F
Leon, Miguel - Custodian 768-9740 ExtCampus
Lofgren, Mary - EOPS Counselor 247 100

Lopez, Karina - Student Services Tech 246 100
Lopez, Jose - Industrial Tech Coord/Auto Tech 362 1102A
Lopez, Patricia - Preschool/Infant/ToddlerTeacher 177 2300
Lopez, Rosalie - Proj Dir, Upward Bound 256 100
Lopez, Sergio - Assoc Dean of Student Affairs 457 1000
Lopez, Teresa - ESL 740 2700
Lovitt, Paige - High Tech Center Spec/DSPS 406 2120
Lucas, Lency - Staff Secretary II 499 2200
Luoma, Craig - Nursing 422 2132
Maciel, Maria Eugenia - SBDC Secretary 312-9800 SBDC
Madrid, Georgina - Parking Cntrl Tech 306 517
Magno, Jan - Dean F/A Asst./State Prgrms 257 100
Makarchuk, Nick Jr. - Maint Worker II 371 Maint
Marcuson, Bruce - Admin of Justice 485 807A
Marin, Rosalio - Math Lab Instruct Spec 187 2500
Marquez, Ralph - Counselor 253 100
Martinez, Andres - Instr Media Design/ACCESO714 3200
Martinez, Nelda - Stu Svcs Assist/Microph 221 Admin
Martini, Donald - ESL 188 46
Marty, Kevin - Geology 761 1717
Mason, Charles - AMSL 756 314D
Mays, Chris - Athletic Trainer 329 714
Mazeroll, Lorrainne - Evening Counselor 418 100
McClain, John - ESL 518 44
McCormick, J. Michael - English 474 1713
McNeece, Brian - English 438 1714
Mecate, Jim - Athletic Dir/Ex Sci/Well/Sprt 341 705
Meek, Al - Nursing 343 2134
Mercado, Lourdes - CARE Counselor 448 100
Miller, Fonda - CFCS 233 2204
Miranda, Frank - Air-Cond & Refrigeration 372 1101
Montero, Bettsie - Sr. Computer Progr 175 903
Montes, Raul - Custodian 371 Maint
Morales, Marco - Welding 526 1201
Moreno, Martin  - Micro Computer Lab Asst. 184 2611
Morrell, Thomas - Biology 754 1708B
Mosier, Laura - Speech 766 709
Mouser, Tammy - Staff Secretary II 325 704
Murray, Silvia - Administrative Secretary 201 Admin
Nava, Norma - DSP&S Counselor 314 2113
Navarro, Hope - Library Technician III 381 1501
Neely, Maria - DSP&S Counselor 315 2119
Nilson, Barbara - Math 477 408
Norris, Terry - R/W Lab Tutorial Spec 186 2604
Nunez, Norma - Proj Director Matriculation 216 100
Olea, Martha - Technical Supp. Tech 706 3200
Orensztein, Armand - Math 296 404
Orfanos-Woo, Stella - Counselor 259 100
Orozco, Alma - Financial Aid Tech 414 100
Ortega, Alicia - Spanish 293 316
Ortega, Bertha - Financial Aid Officer 270 100
Osuna, Tracy - Preschool/Infant/ToddlerTeacher 499 2200
Page, Bruce - Speech/Journalism 575 1604H
Paine, Tom - CIS 157 802B
Paine, Robin - English 408 47
Pang, Xucheg - Math 753 2700-4
Parish, Gail - Financial Aid Tech /Veterans 416 100
Pastrana, Leticia - English 336 41
Patterson, James - Speech/Theatre 486 1706
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Pauley, Patrick - AG 363 2700-1
Perdomo, Claudia - Student Services Spec 358 600
Petty, Leticia - Student Services Asst 0 Admin
Pfister, Toni - HE/PE 546 700
Pinuelas, Maria - Preschool/Infant/ToddlerTeacher 177 2300
Pitones, Rosa - Reference Librarian 193 1504
Plascencia, Jose - EOPS Counselor 272 100
Pollock-Blevins, Diedre - Interim Assoc.Dean 347 2153
Poor, David III - Student Services Spec 206 Admin
Pradis, Ricardo - Automotive Technology 403 1102A
Radcliff, Elizabeth - Preschool Teacher 499 2200
Ragland, Lisa - MatriculationCounselor 254 100
Ramirez, Antonio - Maintenance Worker II 371 Maint
Rapp, Frank - English 442 1711
Reyes, Marcia - Science Lab Tech 333 406D
Rendon, Art - Maintenance Worker II 371 Maint
Rico, Camilo - Custodian 371 Maint
Riehle, Betsy - Math 521 1604A
Riesberg, Curt - English 229 41
Rivera, Elsa - Lang Lab Assistant 506 2600
Robinson, Rex - Maintenance Worker II/Locksmith 371 Maint
Robles, Patricia - Administrative Secretary 217 Admin
Rodgers, Gary - Interim Superintendent/Pres 219 Admin
Rodgers, Val - Chair, Business 439 802C
Rodriguez, Susan - Payroll Technician 240 16
Rogers, Monica - Student Services Rep 344-7213 ExtCampus
Rojas, Ana - Student Services Rep 353-2180 ExtCampus
Romero, Yolanda - Ca1WORKs Coord 337-5175 Ca1WORKs
Rowley, Deirdre - English 484 3201D
Ruelas, Jesse - Tool Room/Auto Shop Tech 361 1402
Ruiz, Angie - Business 339 811
Ruiz, Jose - Spanish 437 306
Ruiz, Rhonda - Staff Secretary I P.O.S.T 280 209
Saldana, Paula - Office Assistant/Evening 547 49
Samano, Cristina - Preschool/Infant/ToddlerTeacher 177 2300
Sanchez, Alfonso - Sr Comp Prog/Data Analyst 516 903
Sanchez, Martha - Human Resource Spec 210 2400
Sanchez-Dominguez, Romano - Spanish 765 3200
Sandoval, Lilia - Assessment Counselor 335-3479 Ca1WORKs
Sandoval, Rosanna - Student Services Tech 353-0490 ExtCampus
Sandoval, Yolanda - Office Asst III 390 1512
Santiago, Leticia - F/A Assist/Recep 266/273 100
Santana, Norma - Budget Technician 481 1703
Santistevan, Judy - Business 515 805
Scheuerell, Edward - ESL Coordinator/ESL 349 206
Schlosser, Kate - French 230 1309
Schneider, Clifford - HVAC Technician 400 Maint
Schneider, Dennis - Grounds Maint Worker 371 Maint
Scott, Norma - Matriculation Counselor 404 100
Sell, Maria - Staff Secretary II 337 802A
Seivertson, Bruce - Geography 508 1604G
Serna, Joe - Purchasing & Receiving Coord 368 2713
Shaner, Christina - English 710 49
Sheppard, David - CFCS 397 2200

Shokoufi, Mardjan - Math Coord/Math 401 414
Sigala, Isabel - Assessment Counselor 482-2704 CalWorks
Silva, Efrain -  Dean of Ext. Campus 353-2180 ExtCampus
Simon, Darren - English 209 908
Simpson, Scott - ESL 125 908
Smith, Mary Ann - Library Technician III 380 1500
Solache, Rebecca - Microcomputer Lab Asst 530 2156
Solomon, Ben - Director SBDC 312-9800 SBDC
Solomon, Lisa - Instructor 453 807C
Soto, Veronica - Counselor 454 100
Spears, Wayne - Athletic Counselor 246 100
Staton, Robin - Psychology/ADS 149 302
Steincamp, Joan - Staff Sec III/Title V 2+2 163 1708
Stroud, Jean - Nursing 425 2126
Summers, Rosalind - Accounting Tech 478 16
Supnet, Cesar - Microcomputer Technician 365 1306C
Thale, Matthew - Instr Support Tech 214 Admin
Thibodeaux, Mariaelena - EMT 183 314B
Thomas, Todd - Math 753 2700
Thoresen, Josefina - ESL 475 1715
Torres, Rafael - Custodian 371 Maint
Tittle, Elizabeth - ESL 713 2700
Torales, Mariaelena - Spanish 285 314C
Trejo, Maria - Financial Aid Officer 267 100
Trejo, Miriam - Office Asst. II 308 517
Trevino, Elizabeth - EOPS  Counselor 262 100
Tucker, Jill - Exercise Sci/Well/Sport 326 708
Valenzuela, Jesus - AV Media Technician 389 1508
Valenzuela, Larry - Technology Center Tech 189 1601
Valenzuela, Mario - Custodian 371 Maint
Vasquez, George - Preschool Teacher 499 2200
Vega, Olga - SSS Counselor 261 100
Velarde, Lila - Lab Assistant/Language Lab 506 2600
Velasquez, Jose - Building Construction 758 1201
Veliz, Analisa - Office Assistant II 559 2155
Verdugo, Christina - Student Services Rep 353-2180 ExtCampus
Verduzco, Josue - Lrng Services Specialist 384 1512
Voldman, Aleksandr - Math 299 1604B
Waddell, Cheryl - Info Sys Suprt Spec 350 903
Waddell, Jessica - Staff Secretary II 142 301
Wainwright, Mary - Jo - History 527 807F
Walker, Rebecca - Nursing 294 314B
Wang, Charles - Computer Data Analyst 388 1500
Webster, Rick - Director Maint/Operation 373 Maint
Westerfield, Kathie - Assoc Dean Admin&Rec200 Admin
White, Kevin - Political Science 170 1604G
Williams, David - Biology 760 2700-1
Williams, Jack - Nursing/Title V 2+2 488 2129
Ying, Robin - Dean of Tech/Learning Services377 1506
Zendejas, Jesse - Custodian 371 Maint
Zhao, Lianna - Chair, Sci/Math/Engineer 476 411
Zielinski, David - Chair, English 470 45
Zobell, Sherry - Math 297 405
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ACCESO DEPARTMENT
BUILDING 3200

Agatep, Virginia - Staff Secretary III 716 3200
Carmona, Gloria - Learning Supprt Spec 136 3200
Chun, Dawn - Project Director 286 3200
Leon, Allyn - Academic Coordinator 523 1604F
Davis, Lincoln - Academic Coordinator 289 47
Olea, Martha - Technical Supp Technician 706 3200
Martinez, Andres - Instr Media Designer 714 3200
Wainwright, Mary Jo - Academic Coordinator 527 807F

ACADEMIC SERVICES
BUILDING 10
Ext. #215/ (eve) #214

Amidon, Linda  - Administrative Assistant 215 Admin
 Berry, Kathy - VP Academic Services 213 Admin
Thale, Matthew - Instr Support Technician 214 Admin

ADMISSIONS
BUILDING 10

Alarcon, Jose - Student Services Coordinator 204 Admin
Castro, Lupe - Student Services Technician 458 Admin
Contreras, Isabel - Student Services Assistant 203 Admin
Cross, Lisa - Student Services Spec/Evaluator 222 Admin
Martinez, Nelda - Stu. Svcs Assist/Microph 221 Admin
Murray, Silvia - Administrative Secretary 201 Admin
Petty, Leticia - Student Services Assistant 0 Admin
Poor, David - Student Services Spec 206 Admin
Westerfield, Kathie- Assoc Dean Admin & Rec. 200 Admin

APPLIED SCIENCES (VOC-ED)
BUILDING 10
Ext. #217

Huerta, Gonzalo - Dean of Applied Sciences 419 Admin
Robles, Patricia - Administrative Secretary 217 Admin
Santana, Norma - Budget Technician 481 1703

ASSESSMENT CENTER
BUILDING 2000
Ext. #465

Castillo, Judith - Assessment Center Tech 465 2000
Jacobo, Martha - Assessment Center Tech 447 2000

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE & SOCIAL SCIENCE
BUILDING 800
DIVISION SECRETARY Ext #443
ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE
DIVISION SECRETARY Ext. #280

Agee, John - Soc 510 807C
Byrd, Krista - Chair 335 807B
Finnell, Gayla - Political Science 511 807A
Gage-Mosher, Ronald - Psychology 440 807E
Gretz, Suzanne - History 492 808
Guerrero, Jose - P.O.S.T. Coordinator/AJ 279 209
Jacobson, Eric - History 284 1712
Knaak, Manfred - Anth/Geog 282 1604C
Marcuson, Bruce - Admin of Justice 485 812
Ruiz, Rhonda - Staff Secretary I P.O.S.T 280 209
Seivertson, Bruce - Geog 508 1604G
Solomon, Lisa - History 453 807C
Staton, Robin - Psychology 149 302
Wainwright, Mary Jo - History/PolSci 527 807F
White, Kevin - Pol Sci 170 1604G

BOOKSTORE
BUILDING 1900

Menchaca, Francisco - Textbook Manager 394 Bkstore
Ruiz, Alfonso - Bookstore Manager 394 Bkstore

BUSINESS DIVISION
BUILDING 800
DIVISION SECRETARY Ext. #337

Beckley, Jeff - Business 324 805
Blek, Craig - Economics 441 805
Cook, Steve - Microcomputer Lab Tech 134 901
Ghanim, Walid - CIS 428 907
Gutierrez, Javier - Microcomputer Lab Tech 451 901
Hansink, Todd - Business 462 905
Paine, Tom - CIS 157 802B
Rodgers, Val - Chairperson 439 802C
Ruiz, Angie - Business 339 811
Santistevan, Judy - Business 515 805
Sell, Maria  - Staff Secretary II 337 802A

BUSINESS SERVICES
BUILDING 16
Ext. #235

Bell, Mary - Payroll/Benefits Coordinator 237 16
Carter, Mary - Administrative Assistant 235 16
Fletes, Carlos - Dir of Fiscal Services 234 16
Galindo, Mirtha - Accounting Technician 242 16
Gilliam, Phyllis - Accounting Technician 464 16
Hoyt, Nancy - Accounting Coordinator 238 16
Kakiuchi, Betty - Accountant 243 16
Lau, John – VP of Business Services 241 16
Rodriguez, Susan - Payroll Technician 240 16
Summers, Rosalind - Accounting Tech 478 16

CAFETERIA
BUILDING 600

Arias, Jaime - General Mgr. Cafeteria 319 613A

CALWORKS
2995 S. 4TH Street, Ste 102
El Centro, CA

Cruz, Charlene - Staff Secretary I 337-5176
Ca1WORKs
Esquer, Maria - Assessment Counselor 337-5174
CaIWORKs
Felix, Mireya - Assessment Counselor 482-2838
CaIWORKs
Garcia, Martha - Assessment Counselor 482-2837
Ca1WORKs
Romero, Yolanda - Coordinator 337-5175
Ca1WORKs
Sandoval, Lilia - Counselor 335-3479
CaIWORKs
Sigala, Isabel --Assessment Counselor 482-2704 Cal
WORKs

CHILD, FAMILY, & CONSUMER SCIENCES (CFCS)
BUILDING 220
Ext. #499

Green, Becky - Director of CFCS 231 2200
Lucas, Lency- Staff Secretary II 499 2200
Miller, Fonda - CFCS Instructor 233 2204
Sheppard, David - CFCS Instructor 397 2201
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Preschool
Grijalva, Carol - Preschool Teacher 499 2300
Osuna, Tracy - Preschool/Infant/Toddler Teacher 499 2200
Pinuelas, Maria - Preschool/Infant/Toddler Teacher 177 2300

Infant Toddler Center
Lopez, Patricia - Preschool/Infant/Toddler Teacher 177 2300
Samano, Cristina - Preschool/Infant/Toddler Teacher177 2300

COUNSELING
BUILDING 100
Ext. #246

Arguelles, Trinidad - Counselor 248 100
Beope, Frances - Counselor 250 100
Bill, Emily - Matriculation Counselor 454 100
Dorsey, Tanya - Counselor 417 100
Jaime, Victor - VP for Student Services 269 100
Lopez, Karina -Student Services Tech. 246 100
Marquez, Ralph - Counselor 253 106
Mazeroll, Lorrainne - Counselor 418 100
Nunez, Norma - Matriculation Director 216 100
Orfanos-Woo, Stella - Counselor 259 100
Ragland, Lisa - Matriculation Counselor 254 100
Scott, Norma - Matriculation Counselor 404 100
Soto, Veronica – Counselor 454 100
Spears, Wayne - Athletic Counselor 246 100

   EOPS
Artechi, Olga - EOPS/CARE Coordinator 264 100
Canez-Savala, Said - EOPS Counselor 410 100
Castro-Garcia, Maria – EOPS Staff SecretaryI 407 100
Garcia, Rosario - EOPS Counselor 262 100
Kalin, Janeen - EOPS Counselor 258 100
Lofgren, Mary - EOPS Counselor 247 100
Mercado, Lourdes - CARE Counselor 448 100
Plascencia, Jose - EOPS Counselor 272 100
Scott, Norma - Matriculation Counselor 404 100
Trevino, Elizabeth - Counselor 544 100

Student Support Services (SSS)
Alvarado, Beatriz - SSS Counselor 260 100
Diaz-Canez, Dolores - Dir Student Support Serv 255 100
Jones, Tricia - Office Assistant III 379 100
Vega, Olga - SSS Counselor 261 100

   Talent Search
Fletes, Myriam - Talent Search Proj Dir 251 100

    Transfer Center
Avila, Beatriz - Transfer Center Counselor 482 100
Lee, Carol - Transfer Center Director 263 100
Green, JoAnn - Staff Secretary I 274 100
Gomez, Kristen-Counselor, Title V 2+2 140 100

Upward Bound
Aguilar, Erika - Upward Bound Office Asst.III 252 2000
Cabrera, Hector - Upward Bound Counselor 494 2000
Lopez, Rosalie  - Upward Bound Proj Dir 256 2000

DISABLED STUDENT PROGRAMS & SERVICES (DSP&S)
BUILDING 2100

Ext. #312
Belellano, Adriela - Career Dev. Spec 317 2103
Ceasar, Ted - Assoc. Dean, DSP&S 311 2107
Chavez, Rosa - Administrative Secretary 312 2107
Health Center 310 2109
Garcia, Raquel - Instructional Spec 316 2115
Lovitt, Paige - High Tech Center Specialist 406 2120
Nava, Norma - DSP&S Counselor 314 2113
Neely, Maria - DSP&S Counselor 315 2119

ENGLISH
BUILDING 10
DIVISION SECRETARY Ext. #224

Abrams, Robert – English 354 2700
Baukholt, Robert - English 752 1604D
Bemis, Roberta - English 226 48
Biley, Patti - ESL 227 809
Bohan, Peter – ESL 228 809
Camillo, Elvia M. – Staff SecretaryII 144 40
Cormier, Judy - English 709 3200
Craven, Julie - ESL 750 42
Davis, Lincoln - English 289 813
Dorantes, Kathleen - English 328 41
Fischer, Fred - English 223 207
Garza, Alex - English 229 2700
Harris, Diane - ESL 171 1716
Hernandez, Sara- Staff Secretary II 224 40
Kareva, Kseniya - ESL 705 3200
Krejci, Caroline - English 712 2700
Lay, Nancy - English 707 49
Lopez, Teresa - ESL 740 2700
Martini, Donald - ESL 188 46
McClain, John- ESL 518 44
McCormick, J. Michael - English 474 1713
McNeece, Brian - English 438 1714
Paine, Robin -  English 408 47
Pastrana, Leticia - ESL 336 41
Rapp, Frank - English 442 1711
Rowley, Deirdre - English 484 3201D
Scheuerell, Edward - ESL Coordinator/ESL 349 206
Shaner, Christina - English 710 49
Simon, Darren - English 209 908
Simpson, Scott - ESL 125 908
Thoresen, Josefina - ESL 475 1715
Tittle, Elizabeth - ESL 713 2700
Zielinski, David - Chair, English 470 45

EXERCISE SCIENCE/WELLNESS/SPORT
BUILDING 700
DIVISION SECRETARY Ext. #325

Aye, Tyson - PE 165 758
Deyo, Jeff - HE/PE 330 704
Drury, Dave - Chair, Exercise Sci/Well/Sport 323 705
Horton, Sidne - PE 334 706
Mays, Chris - Athletic Trainer 329 714
Mecate, Jim - Athletic Director/HE/PE 341 705
Mouser, Tammy - Staff Secretary II 325 704
Pfister, Toni - HE/PE 546 700
Tucker, Jill - Coach / PE 326 708
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EXTENDED CAMPUSES
El Centro Center -301 North Imperial Avenue, El Centro, CA

Esqueda, Jesus - Counselor 353-2180
Fraker, Scott - Custodian 353-2180
Krimm, Dixie - Administrative Secretary 353-2180
Rojas, Ana - Student Services Rep (EC) 353-2180
Silva, Efrain - Dean of Ext Campus 353-2180
Sandoval, Rosanna - Student Services Tech 353-0490
Verdugo, Christina - Student Services Rep. 353-2180

Brawley Center-191 Magnolia Avenue, Brawley, CA
Aguilar, Manuel - Student Services Rep 344-7213
Guzman, Cesar - Counselor 344-7213
Rogers, Monica - Student Services Rep 344-7213

Calexico Center-  1501 W. Imperial Avenue, Calexico, CA
Campos, Gilbert - Counselor 768-9740
Cital, Mirella - Student Services Rep 768-9740
Gonzalez, Gabriel - Student Services Rep 768-9740
Leon, Miguel - Custodian 768-9740

FINANCIAL AID
BUILDING 100

Curiel, Maria - Financial Aid Officer 271 100
Curiel, Soley - Financial Aid Tech 415 100
Espinoza, Grace - Admin Secretary 265 100
Fristrup, Carey - Outreach Coordinator 426 100
Gaytan, Sergio - Financial Aid Tech 106 100
Izarraraz, Marisa - Financial Aid Tech 268 100
Magno, Jan - Dean F/A Assistance/State Prgrms 257 100
Orozco, Alma - Financial Aid Tech 414 100
Ortega, Bertha - Financial Aid Officer 270 100
Parish, Gail - Financial Aid Tech /Veterans 416 100
Santiago, Leticia - F/A Assist./Recep          266/273 100
Trejo, Maria - Financial Aid Officer 267 100

HUMAN RESOURCES
BUILDING 2400
Ext. #212

Dorsey-Freeman, Sheila - Human Res Analyst 413 2400
Gallo, Angie - Human Resources Tech 194 2400
Garcia-Hernandez, Martha - Admin. Assist. 212 2400
Gregory, Travis - Assoc. Dean, Human Resources 207 2400
Hartfield, Zula - Human Resources Analyst 208 2400
Sanchez, Martha - Human Resources Spec 210 2400

HUMANITIES
BUILDING 300
Ext. #142

Davis, Hope - Music 287 305B
Decker, Van - Music 205 305B
Gilbertson, Tom - Art 364 1307A
Guinn, Melani - Chairperson 283 307
Hegarty, Carol-Art 198 1306B
Kelly, Nannette - Art/Humanities 291 312
Mason, Chuck - American Sign Language 756 314D
Mosier, Laura - Speech 766 709
Ortega, Alicia - Spanish 293 316
Page, Bruce - Speech/Journalism 575 1604H
Patterson, James - Speech/Theatre 486 1706
Ruiz, Jose - Spanish 437 306
Sanchez-Dominguez, Romano - Spanish 765 3200
Schlosser, Kate - French 230 1309
Torales, Mariaelena - Spanish 285 314C
Waddell, Jessica - Staff Secretary II 142 301

IMPERIAL VALLEY COLLEGE DESERT MUSEUM
Collins, Karen - Assist Museum Coor 358-7016 Ocotillo

IMPERIAL VALLEY COLLEGE FOUNDATION
Ext. 124

Hill, Gene - Executive Director 103 34
Hisel, Christy - Assistant Dir 113 34

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY
BUILDING 1100
Ext. #361

Arce-Gomez, Frances - Staff Secretary I 361 1104
Guluarte, Jorge - Tool Rooml/Auto Shop Tech 361 1402
Lopez, Jose - Industrial Tech Coord/Auto Tech 362 1102A
Miranda, Frank - Air-Conditioning & Refrig 372 1101
Morales, Marco - Welding 526 1201
Pradis, Ricardo - Automotive Technology 403 1102A
Ruelas, Jesse - Tool Room/Auto Shop Tech 361 1402
Velasquez, Jose - Building Construction 758 1201

INFORMATION SYSTEMS
BUILDING 900

Caldwell, Eldon - Microcomputer Tech 395 1306C
Cantwell, Jeff - Director Application Services 388 1500
Montero, Bettsie - Sr Computer Programmer 175 903
Sanchez, Alfonso -Sr. Comp Prog/Data Analyst 516 903
Supnet, Cesar- Microcomputer Technician 365 1306C
Waddell, Cheryl - Info Systems Support Spec 350 903
Wang, Charles - Computer Data Analyst 388 1500

LEARNING SERVICES
LIBRARY, BUILDING 1500
Ext. #378

Cesena, Edward - Learning Service Tech 184 2611
Felix, Irma - Library Tech I 380 1500
Gamboa, Toni - Administrative Secretary 378 1500
Gonzalez-Morales, Norma - R/W Lab Coor 531 2611
Grijalva, Tricia - Library Tech II 409 1503
Hueso, Angelica - Instructional Lab Spec 292 2607
Ibarra, Noe - AV Assistant I 389 1508
Moreno, Martin  - Micro Computer Lab Asst. 184 2611
Navarro, Hope - Library Tech III 381 1501
Norris, Terry - R/W Lab Tutorial Spec 186 2604
Pitones, Rosa - Reference Librarian 193 1504
Rivera, Elsa - Lang Lab Assistant 506 2600
Sandoval, Yolanda - Office Asst III 390 1512
Smith, Mary Ann - Library Tech III 380 1500
Valenzuela, Jesus - AV Media Technician 389 1508
Velarde, Lila - Lab Asst/Language Lab 506 2600
Verduzco, Josue - Lrng Services Specialist 384 1512
Ying, Robin - Dean of Tech/Learning Services 377 1506

MAINTENANCE/OPERATIONS
BUILDING 2700

Abubo, Dennis - Maintenance 371 Maint
Aguilar, Ruben - Custodian Supervisor 371 Maint
Alonso, Yethel - Mailroom/Office Assistant 374 Maint
Camilo, Rico - Custodian 371 Maint
Chavez, Pablo - Vehicle/Equip Mech 376 Maint
Cornejo, Joe - Water Systems Treatment Spec 405 WT Plnt
Crosby, Mickey - Grounds Maint Supervisor 399 Maint
Davila, Raul - Custodian 371 Maint
Diaz, Rafael - Custodian 371 Maint
Flores, Clemente - Custodian 371 Maint
Fregoso, Hugo - Grounds Maint Worker 371 Maint
Garcia, Maria F. - Custodian 371 Maint
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Green, Anthony - Custodian 371 Maint
Gomez, Raul - HVAC Technician 400 Maint
Gutierrez, Salvador - Custodian 371 Maint
Jaimes, Jorge - Grounds Maint Worker 371 Maint
Lansing, Esther - Staff Secretary III 371 Maint
Makarchuck, Nick Jr. - Maint Worker II 371 Maint
Montes, Raul - Custodian 371 Maint
Ramirez, Antonio - Maint Worker II 371 Maint
Rendon, Art- Maint Worker II 371 Maint
Robinson, Rex - Maintenance Worker II 371 Maint
Schneider, Clifford - HVAC Technician 400 Maint
Torres, Rafael - Custodian 371 Maint
Valenzuela, Mario - Custodian 371 Maint
Webster, Rick - Director Maint/Operations 373 Maint

NURSING EDUC/HEALTH TECH/EMS
BUILDING 2131
Ext. #348

Armenta, Celeste - Nursing 574 2130
Carlson, C. Marylynn - Nursing 423 2130
Davis, Donna - Nursing 345 2136
Fitzsimmons, Rick - Nursing 421 2129
Hartfield, Dolores - Staff Secretary I 468 2155
Hartsock, Laura - Administrative Secretary 348 2155
Higgins, Sue - Allied Health 549 2134
Luoma, Craig - Nursing 422 2132
Meek, Al - Nursing 343 2134
Pollock-Blevins, Diedre - Interim Assoc.Dean 347 2153
Solache, Rebecca - Microcomputer Lab Asst 530 2156
Stroud, Jean - Nursing 425 2126
Veliz, Analisa - Office Assistant II 559 2155
Nursing Learning Center 530 2158
Walker, Rebecca - Nursing 294 314B
Williams, Jack - Nursing/Title V 2+2 488 2129

Emergency Medical Services (EMS)
Cypher, Jacki - EMS Coordinator 275 2125
Thibodeaux, Mariaelena - EMT 183 314B

PARKING
BUILDING 500

Madrid, Georgina - Parking Control Tech 306 517
Trejo, Miriam - Office Assistant II 308 517

PURCHASING/WAREHOUSE
BUILDING 2700
Ext. #370

Gonzalez, Raquel - Purchasing Tech 370 1400
Serna, Joe - Purchasing & Receiving Coor 368 2713

REPROGRAPHICS
BUILDING 500

Abarca, John - Reprographics Center Tech 385 512

SCIENCE/MATH/ENGINEERING
Ext. #304

Archuleta, Joe - Math/Engr/Phys 295 403
Carnes, Dennis - Biology 301 412
Castrapel, Rick - Math 505 3201C
Chien, Andrew - Biology 755 1708B
Cortes-Ramirez, Carol - Staff Secretary II 304 401

David, Samuel - Biology/Chemistry 298 402
Everly, Nannette - Science Lab Tech 302 406D
Fisher, James - Chemistry 524 407
Gilison, Daniel - Biology 759 1604I
Hernandez, Oscar - Math 739 2700-4
Higginson, Jane - Env Sci 751 1604I
Jimenez, Ricardo - CS 720 1604F
Lavery, Russell - Astr/Phys Sci 202 205
Lehtonen, Eric - Math 522 1709
Leon, Allyn F - Math 523 1604F
Marin, Rosalio - Math Lab Instruct Spec 187 2500
Marty, Kevin - Geology 761 1717
Morrel, Thomas - Biology 754 1708B
Nilson, Barbara - Math 477 408
Orensztein, Armand - Math 296 404
Pang, Xucheng - Math 753 2700-4
Pauley, Patrick - Ag/Enr Sci 363 2700-1
Reyes, Marcia - Science Lab Tech 333 406D
Riehle, Betsy - Math 521 1604A
Shokoufi, Mardjan - Math Coord/Math 401 414
Voldman, Aleksandr - Math 299 1604B
Williams, David - Biology 760 2700-1
Zhao, Lianna - Chairperson/Bio 476 411
Zobell, Sherry - Math 297 4055

SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER
Maciel, Maria Eugenia - SBDC Secretary 312-9800 SBDC
Solomon, Ben - Director SBDC 312-9800 SBDC

STUDENT AFFAIRS
BUILDING 1000

Cardoza, Saria - Administrative Secretary 456 1000
Lopez, Sergio - Assoc. Dean, Student Affairs 457 1000
Perdomo, Claudia - Student Services Specialist 358 600

SUPERINTENDENT/PRESIDENT
BUILDING 10
Ext. #219

Carr, Vikki - Executive Assistant 219 Admin
Chun, Dawn - Institutional Research Analyst 286 3200
Gay, Bill - Public Relations 337-1700
Rodgers, Gary - Interim Superintendent/President 219 Admin
Saldana, Paula - Office/Eve Res Assistant 547 Admin

TECHNOLOGY CENTER
BUILDING 1601
Lab Ext. #167

Valenzuela, Larry - Technology Center Tech 189
1601

TITLE V 2+2 PROGRAM 163 1708
BUILDING 1700

Boyle, Marilyn - Grant Program Spec 166 1708
Gomez, Kristen - Counselor 140 100
Steincamp, Joan - Staff Secretary III 163 1708
Williams, Jack -  Nursing Instructor 488 2129

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT CENTER
BUILDING 1700

Boyle, Michael - Microcomputer Lab Asst 195 1705
Espinoza, Joe - Student Employment Spec 487 1700
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